RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
SPECIFICATION
MECHANICAL
• Operation Force: 100 ± 50gf STSLED-61
      160 ± 50gf STSLED-62
      260 ± 50gf STSLED-63
• Stroke: 0.20 ± 0.10mm

Package Style:
B = Tube
HOW TO ORDER:
Tact Switch + LED Type
STSLED-6X/CX
X = No LEDS
LED Color:
STSLED-6A/CA
R = Red
Y = Yellow
G = Green
B = Blue
W = White
O = Orange
STSLED-6B/CB
RG = Red/Green
GY = Green/Yellow
AG = Amber/Green
BA = Blue/Amber
Operating Force:
1 = 100gf, Black
2 = 160gf, Brown
3 = 260gf, White
Prod. Size:
6 = 6 x 6 mm
Terminal Type:
 = Through-Hole
C = SMD Type
LED Specification:
A =
B =
X = No LEDs
Soldering Process
▲ Hand Soldering: Use a soldering iron of 30 watts controlled at 350°C approximately max 5
seconds while applying solder.
▲ Wave Soldering: Recommended solder Temperature at 500°F(260°C) max. 5 seconds.
               Subject to PBC 1.6mm thickness. (Soldering for through hole type)
S = Super Bright
M u l t i  F u n c t i o n  S w i t c h e s
SMD & Through-Hole Tact Switch 6 x6  with LED Option and CAP Options
STSLED-6 Series
Tape Option:
T = Tape
 = without Tape